×

Rajiv Gandhi University of Knowledge Technologies

(A.P. Government Act 18 of 2008)

RGUKT RKValley Campus

RKValley (Idupulapaya), Vempalli (M), Y.S.R. Kadapa (Dist.), A.P – 516330

DETAILED NOTIFICATION FOR GUEST FACULTY & GUEST LAB ASSISTANTS

In order to meet the immediate academic load of upcoming semester (semester-2 of A.Y 2019-20), RGUKT RKValley invites applications/resumes for Guest Faculty on hourly and temporary basis in the departments of Civil Engineering, Computer Science and Engineering , Mechanical Engineering , Electronics and Communication Engineering and English and also invites the applications/resumes for Guest Lab Assistant in the departments of Computer Science and Engineering and Metallurgical and Materials Engineering on hourly and temporary basis with the salary as proposed below:

Guest Faculty - not exceeding Rs.25,000/- per month
 Guest Lab Asst. - not exceeding Rs.15,000/- per month

**Note: Extra Rs.4000/- per month for Ph.D Holders

Qualification for Guest Faculty positions

S. No	Department	Qualification
1	Civil Engineering (CE)	B.Tech (1st Class) &M.Tech (1st class) [desirable M.Tech + Ph.D]
2	Computer Science and Engineering (CSE)	B.Tech (1st Class) &M.Tech (1st class) [desirable M.Tech + Ph.D]
3	Mechanical Engineering	B.Tech (1st Class) &M.Tech (1st class) [desirable M.Tech + Ph.D]
4	Electronics and Communication Engineering (ECE)	B.Tech (1st Class) &M.Tech (1st class) [desirable M.Tech + Ph.D]
5	English	MA (60%) [desirable NET/SET or Ph.D]

Qualification for Guest Lab Assistant positions

S. No	Department	Qualification
1	Computer Science and Engineering (CSE)	B.E/B.Tech in CSE/IT
2	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (MME)	B.E/B.Tech in MME (or) MS.c in Physics/Material Science/Chemistry (or) Diploma with 3 Years experience in respective stream.

- Resume should be mailed to <u>careers@rguktrkv.ac.in</u> and application/resume should reach on or before 18th December 2019(Wednesday) with subject of "Application for the post of Guest Faculty and Guest Lab Asst. in the Department ______ on hourly and temporary and basis".
- Date of Interview will be communicated through E-mail/Phone Call/SMS later
- RGUKT RKValley reserves the right to not to fill up any of the above or all of the above advertised posts. RGUKT RKValley decision is final and binding.

Sd/Date: 12.12.2019 Administrative Officer